NORTH WEST (OUTER) AREA COMMITTEE

MONDAY, 21 JUNE 2010

NOTICE OF DECISIONS ELIGIBLE FOR CALL-IN

DEADLINE FOR CALL-IN

WEDNESDAY 30th JUNE 2010 5.00 P.M.

Set out below is a summary of the decisions taken at the meeting of the North West Outer Area Committee held on Monday, 21 June 2010. The wording used does not necessarily reflect the actual wording that will appear in the minutes.

- For further information on any of the below items, please contact the report author, or Jason Singh, Acting West North West Area Manager on (0113) 395 2836.
- For advice on calling in a decision, please contact the Head of Scrutiny and Member Development, Peter Marrington on (0113) 395 1151.

9. WELL BEING BUDGET REPORT RESOLVED-

- a) That the contents of the report and appendices be noted.
- b) That this Committee notes the current position of the Well-being budget as detailed in Sections 2.0 and 3.0 of the report.
- c) That the following projects outlined in Section 4.0 of the report be dealt with as follows:-

Name of Project	Name of Delivery Organisation	<u>Decision</u>
Community Skips Budget	West North West Area Management	Agreed £4,000 (revenue)
Small Grants Budget	West North West Area Management	Agreed £12,000 (revenue) (£3,000 per ward)
Horsforth PCSOs	West Yorkshire Police and Horsforth Town Council	Agreed £8,100 (revenue)
Horsforth CCTVs – Monitoring and Maintenance	Leeds Community Safety	Agreed £3,192 (revenue)

Issued by: Stuart Robinson, Governance Services Unit

Tel No: (0113) 247 4360

E-mail: stuart.robinson@leeds.gov.uk

Otley CCTV	Leeds City Council Community Safety	Agreed £7,420 (revenue)
Yeadon CCTV	Leeds City Council Community Safety	Agreed £6,185 (revenue)
Outdoor activities for young people and their families – Leeds Sailing and Activity Centre Yeadon Tarn	Sport and Recreation Service – City Development	Agreed £3,793 (revenue)
Youth Mobile 2010/11	Youth Service	Agreed £8,400 (revenue) (£2,100 per ward) and for a report being submitted to the Children and Young People Sub Group for discussion addressing the specific issue of the total spent on youth service funding
Leodiensians Junior Rugby Club Kitchen Refurbishment	Leodiensians Junior Rugby Club	Agreed £4,850 (capital)
Energy Efficiency Campaign	Leeds City Council Health and Environmental Services	Deferred for more information
CASAC Burglary Reduction	CASAC Leeds United	Deferred for further discussion at the Community Safety Group

- d) That the small grants as detailed in Section 5.2 of the report be noted.
- e) That in order to assist Members with their deliberations, the Acting West North West Area Manager be requested to provide the meeting with a running ward by ward total of

Issued by: Stuart Robinson, Governance Services Unit

Tel No: (0113) 247 4360

E-mail: stuart.robinson@leeds.gov.uk

monies spent, together with an itemised spreadsheet, when considering future Well-being reports.

10. WELL-BEING 2009/10 YEAR END MONITORING REPORT

RESOLVED-

- a) That the contents of the report and appendices be noted.
- b) That in relation to the Yeadon Conservation Area Review, the Acting West North West Area Manager be requested to report back on progress at the next meeting in September 2010.

11. CCTV REPORT FOR LEEDS CITY COUNCIL COMMUNITY SAFETY CCTV SERVICE IN NORTH WEST (OUTER) AREA COMMITTEE RESOLVED-

- a) That the contents of the report and appendices be noted.
- b) That the Acting West North West Area Manager be requested to report back on details of the actual monitoring costs for CCTV cameras at the next meeting in September 2010.

12. AREA DELIVERY PLAN UPDATE - QUARTER 4, 2009/10

RESOLVED- That the contents of the report be noted

13.KEY MESSAGES FROM AREA COMMITTEE SUB GROUPS AND FORUMS

RESOLVED-

- a) That the contents of the report be noted.
- b) That approval be given to the membership of the sub groups for the coming year in accordance with the report now submitted.
- c) That in relation to the current vacancy on the Children and Young People Sub Group, Councillor P Latty be appointed with immediate effect.

Issued by: Stuart Robinson, Governance Services Unit

Tel No: (0113) 247 4360

E-mail: stuart.robinson@leeds.gov.uk